
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

ASHER HAFT, ROBERT FISHER, and 
CHERYL JONES individually and on behalf of all 
others similarly situated, 

Civil Action No. 1 :21-cv-00506-GHW 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 

WITH PREJUDICE 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

HAIER US APPLIANCE SOLUTIONS, INC. 
d/b/a GE APPLIANCES, 

Defendant. 

Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(l)(A)(ii), Plaintiffs Asher Haft, Robert Fisher, and Cheryl 

Jones hereby dismiss, with prejudice, all claims against Defendant Haier US Appliance Solutions, 

Inc. in the above-captioned case, on grounds that the parties have entered into an agreement for 

the settlement of this matter. 

The parties respectfully request that this action be dismissed with prejudice, with the parties 

to pay their own respective attorneys' fees and costs incurred in connection with this action. 

Dated: June ..k, 2023
Respectfully submitted, 

�admft!f�vice) 
Jonathan B. Cohen ( admitted pro hac vice) 
Milberg Coleman Bryson Phillips Grossman 
PLLC 
800 S. Gay Street, Suite 1100 
Knoxville, TN 37929 
Telephone: (865) 247-0080 
Facsimile: (865) 522-0049 
rsoffin@milberg.com 
jcohen@milberg.com 
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Harper T. Segui (admitted pro hac vice) 
Milberg Coleman Bryson Phillips Grossman 
PLLC 
900 W. Morgan Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
Telephone: (919) 600-5000 
Facsimile: (919) 600-5035 
hsegui@milberg.com 

Alex R. Straus 
Milberg Coleman Bryson Phillips Grossman 
PLLC 
280 S. Beverly Drive, Suite PH 
Beverly Hills, CA 90212 
Telephone: (917) 471-1894 
astraus@milberg.com 

Thomas A. Pacheco ( admitted pro hac vice) 
Milberg Coleman Bryson Phillips Grossman 
PLLC 
15453 Indianola Drive 
Derwood, MD 20855 
Telephone: (212) 946-9305 
tpacheco@milberg.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on June 6, 2023, I electronically filed the 

foregoing STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE with the Clerk of Court 

using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the following email 

addresses: 
• Alex Rafael Straus

astraus@milberg.com; sheldman@milberg.com; astraus@ecf.courtdrive.com;
asilva@milberg.com; cbryant@milberg.com

• Harper Todd Segui
hsegui@milberg.com; kwelch@milberg.com; rsoffin@milberg.com;
eruben@milberg.com

• Jonathan Detten Cohen
jcohen@milberg.com; cbryant@milberg.com

• Juan S. Ramirez
ramirez@wtotrial.com; christman@wtotrial.com

• Justin G. Day
jday@milberg.com; jday 1@ec£courtdrive.com; rpothier@milberg.com

• Marissa Ronk
ronk@wtotrial.com; mellett@wtotrial.com; sun@wtotrial.com

• Maryaneh Mona Simonian
msimonian@pryorcashman.com; docketing@pryorcashman.com

• Mitchell Mark Breit
mbreit@milberg.com; cbryant@ecf.courtdrive.com; MBreit@ecf.courtdrive.com;
eromersa@milberg.com; cbryant@milberg.com

• Rachel L. Soffin
rsoffin@milberg.com; rsoffin@ecf.courtdrive.com; cbryant@ecf.courtdrive.com;
dholt@milberg.com

• Teresa Akkara
akkara@wtotrial.com; behunin@wtotrial.com

• Thomas A. Pacheco
tpacheco@milberg.com

Rachel Soffin 
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